TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 19/20
Name Event Date Expenses Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
Mike Soubirous Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 11/27/2019 $ 30.00
Ward lil Good Morning Riverside
Ronaldo Fierro  League of California Cities 1/27/2020 $ 625.00
as of Dec 3, 2019 2020 New Mayors & Council Members Academy
Sacrmento, CA
January 22-24, 2020
Sub Total $ - $ - $ 655.00 $ -
Total Expense $ 655.00
Net Expenses** $ 655.00

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental
budget after reimbursements



William Bailey

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Event
MAYOR

Western Riverside Council of Governments
General Assembly meeting
June 20, 2019

Luncheon meeting with International Relations Officer Lality Acharya and Cindy Roth
President of Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce

Re: City Issues

September 24, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
September 12, 2019

SCAG Meeting
New York, NY
November 7, 2019

US Conference of Mayers
Washington, DC
January 21-26, 2020

Education Roundtable

Event attended by several attendees including but not limited to Mayor Bailey,
Chief of Staff Cheryl Hansberger, and Deputy City Manager Moises Lopez
November 20, 2019

Homelessness visit and press conference with Governor Newsom,
Senator Richard Roth, Assemblyman Medina, and assistants from all offices
January 14, 2020

Riverside Downtown Partnership
Annual Meeting
February 19, 2020

State of the State Address
Sacramneto, CA
February 19, 2020

Riverside Police Foundation
Chiefs Breakfast
February 15, 2020

Luncheon meeting with Secretary Ben Carson, local pastors, and representatives
from Housing and Urban Development
February 12, 2020

California Public Utilities Commission Meetings
Re: Riverside Transmission Reliability Project
October 21, 2019

Luncheon meeting with Assistant City Attorney Neil Okazaki
Re: City matters
December 23, 2019

Luncheon meeting with Mayor Garza, City of Bellflower
Re: Regional Issues
January 13, 2020

Press Conference
March 5, 2020

Big City Mayor's Trip
Sacramento, CA
March 8-9, 2020

Sub Total

Total Expenses

Net Expenses **
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the Mayor's
departmental budget after reimbursements

Date

711119

9/27/19

9/27/19

11/27119

12/27/119

1/27/20

1/27/20

1/28/20

2/20/20

2/27/20

2/27/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/5/20

3/27/20

3/27/20

Expenses Airfare Registration

$

$

3

©“

$

$

13.31

36.42

23230 $ 37029 §$

339.84

352.08

265.32

269.73

51.10

24.47

26.68

206.13

156.10 $ 467.97

$ 197348 $ 83826 $

$ 5,515.04
$ 5,515.04

25.00

353.30

2,200.00

75.00

50.00

2,703.30

Reimbursements

$



Al Zelinka

Event

CITY MANAGER

Riverside Police Foundation
Golden Badge Awards
September 14, 2019

CalPELRA Session
San Jose, CA
November 17-18, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
2019 Legislative Summit
October 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 8, 2019

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

7th Annual Turning Red Tape into Red Carpet Awards & Reception

November 14, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Keep Riverside Clean and Beautiful Luncheon
October 17, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 10, 2019

CALPELRA
Monterey, CA
December 2-12, 2018

Refund from CalPELRA for registration. Registration fee paid in prior fiscal year

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
December 12, 2019

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division City Managers Meeting
January 13, 2020

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Military Affairs Trophy Dinner
November 19, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
February 13, 2020

Riverside Latino Network
21st Annual Cesar E Chavez Memorial Breakfast
March 27, 2020

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses **

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Managers

departmental budget after reimbursements

Date

8/27/2019

8/27/2019

9/27/2019

9/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

11/21/2019

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

1/27/2020

2/27/2020

2/27/2020

Expenses Airfare

$

$

$
$

168.57 $ 229.96

168.57 $ 229.96

983.20
548.20

Registration

$

$

$

$

$

110.00

55.00

30.00

54.67

45.00

25.00

25.00

45.00

115.00

25.00

55.00

584.67 $

Reimbursements

435.00

435.00



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Name Event Date Expenses Airfare  Registration Reimbursements
CITY ATTORNEY
Gary Geuss League of California Cities 10/27/2019 $ 74241

2109 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA
October 16-18, 2019

Sub Total $ 74241 3 - $ - $ -
Total Expenses $ 74241
Net Expenses** $ 74241

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Attorneys departmental
budget after reimbursements



Colleen J. Nicol

Event

CITY CLERK

IIMC Foundation

Mid year meeting
Greenville, SC
November 15-19, 2019

League of California Cities

2019 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA

October 16-18, 2019

League of California Cities

2019 City Clerks New Law & Elections Seminar
Garden Grove, CA

December 11-13, 2019

IMC

Annual Conference
St Louis, MO

May 15-17, 2020

CCAC Conference

Burlingame, CA

April 14-17, 2020

Registration refunded, cancelled due to COVID.

Sub Total

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Total Expense
Net Expenses**
**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Clerks departmental

budget after reimbursements

9/27/19

10/27/19

10/27/19

11/27/119

1/27/20

Expenses Airfare Registration

$ 53064 $ 641.50

$ 77397

$  199.00 $

$ 11268 $ 83400 §$

$

$ 161629 $1,47550 $

$ 4,641.79
$ 3,591.79

500.00

600.00

450.00 $

1,650.00 $

Reimbursements

1,050.00

1,050.00



Mike Gardner
Ward |

Erin Edwards
as of Dec 3, 2019

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

Event
CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
July 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 8, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 10, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon Meeting
October 22, 2019

Latino Network
21st Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 11, 2019

League of California Cities

2020 New Mayors & Council Members Academy
Sacrmento, CA

January 22-24, 2020

Black History Parade
February 8, 2020

Riverside Police Foundation
Chiefs Breakfast
February 15, 2020

California League of Citities

Newly Elected Officials Conference
Sacramento, CA

March 13, 2020

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses **

**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council
departmental budget after reimbursements

FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Date

7/27/2019

8/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/29/2019

12/17/2019

1/27/2020

1/27/2020

2/27/2020

3/27/2020

Expenses

$ -

$ 1,090.96
$ 1,090.96

Airfare  Registration Reimbursements

$243.96

$24396 $

25.00

25.00

25.00

22.00

50.00

625.00

25.00

50.00

847.00 $ -



Andy Melendrez
Ward Il

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

Event
CITY COUNCIL

Fair Housing Council of Riverside County
Champions for Justice 2019
September 26, 2019

Citrus Circle Fundraiser Farm to Fork Dinner
October 2, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
2019 Legislative Summit
October 4, 2019

Greater Riverside Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
40 Years of Elegance
November 8, 2019

University of California Riverside
Citizens University Committee Breakfast meeting
October 23, 2019

Riverside Unified School District
4th Annual State of the District Luncheon
October 24, 2019

Riverside African American Historical Society

2019 Annual Meeting and Unsung Heroes Recognition

October 20, 2019

NAACP Riverside Branch
7th Annual Salute to Labor Awards Ceremony
October 19, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
20th Annual Raincross Trophy Dinner
November 19, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 15, 2019

Latino Network
21st Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 11, 2019

University of California Riverside
Citizens University Committee Breakfast meeting
November 20, 2019

The Group
Annual Breakfast
December 5, 2019

Spanish Town Heritage Foundation
Journey's End Gala Dinner
December 9, 2019

Black History Parade
February 8, 2020

Riverside Police Foundation
Chiefs Breakfast
February 15, 2020

Riverside Downtown Partnership
Annual Meeting
February 19, 2020

Riverside Latino Network

21st Annual Cesar E Chavez Memorial Breakfast
March 27, 2020

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses**

FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Date

9/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

10/27/2019

11/27/2019

11/27/2019

11/27/2019

11/27/2019

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

1/27/2020

2/27/2020

2/27/2020

2/27/2020

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental

budget after reimbursements

Expenses

$
$

994.03
994.03

Airfare  Registration

$

80.00

100.00

55.00

75.00

19.00

38.77

65.28

91.81

55.00

25.00

50.00

19.00

32.17

75.00

25.00

50.00

83.00

55.00

994.03 $

Reimbursements



Chuck Conder
Ward IV

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Event Date Expenses Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
12/27/119 $ 140.00

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
Per council assistant this was for several events previously outstanding or unpaid

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 02/27/20 $ 30.00
Good Morning Riverside
February 13, 2020

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 03/27/20 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
March 12, 2020

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 05/27/20 $ 20.00
Good Morning Riverside

May 14, 2020

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 06/27/20 $ 20.00

Good Morning Riverside
June 11, 2020

Sub Total $ - $ - $ 235.00 $ -
Total Expense $ 235.00
Net Expenses** $ 235.00

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental
budget after reimbursements



Chris MacArthur
Ward V

Gaby Plascencia
as of Dec 3, 2019

Event

CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
July 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 8, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
September 12, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 10, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 14, 2019

League of California Cities

2020 New Mayors & Council Members Academy

Sacrmento, CA
January 22-24, 2020

Riverside Latino Network

21st Annual Cesar E Chavez Memorial Breakfast

March 27, 2020

Sub Total

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Total Expense
Net Expenses**
**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental

budget after reimbursements

Date

7/27/2019

8/27/2019

9/27/2019

10/27/2019

11/27/2019

12/27/2019

1/27/2020

Expenses  Airfare

$ 67858 $194.96

Registration

$

$

$ 67858 $19496 $

$ 1,648.54
$ 1,648.54

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

625.00

25.00

775.00 $

Reimbursements



Name

Jim Perry
Ward VI

Event

CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
July 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
September 12, 2019

League of California Cities
Riverside Division Meeting
November 18, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
December 12, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
January 9, 2020

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
January 13, 2020

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division Meeting
March 9, 2020

Sub Total

Total Expense
Net Expenses**
**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental

budget after reimbursements

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 19/20

Date

7/27/2019

9/27/2019

11/27/12019

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

1/27/2020

2/27/2020

Expenses

$

$
$

215.00
215.00

Airfare

Registration Reimbursements

$

$

25.00

25.00

30.00

25.00

25.00

45.00

40.00

215.00 $ -



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

FISCAL YEAR 19/20
Name Event Date Expenses  Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
Steve Adams Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 10/27/2019 $ 45.00
Ward VII Keep Riverside Clean and Beautiful Luncheon
Steve Hemenway League of California Cities 1/27/2020 $ 625.00
as of Dec 3, 2019 2020 New Mayors & Council Members Academy
Sacrmento, CA
January 22-24, 2020
Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 1/27/2020 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
January 9, 2020
Sub Total $ - $ - $ 70.00 $ 625.00
Total Expense $ 70.00
Net Expenses** $ (555.00)

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental
budget after reimbursements
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